<u>``</u>	12-7-95									
FO	RM PTO-1595 12-13-20	O5 ET Atty. Docket: BHT-3092-621								
	To the Commissioner of Pa	ched original documents or copy thereo								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 10313479	nd address of receiving party(ies):								
	Yi-Wei CHIU; Cheng-I CHIEN	Name: Compal Electronics, Inc.								
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Foreign Address: No. 581, Juikuang Rd., Neihu								
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.								
	X Assignment									
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City State 71D								
	Other	City: State ZIP								
	Execution Date: October 28, 2005 (All of Them)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No								
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	de la constitución de la constitución de October 20, 2005								
 - 	If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)								
	A. Tatent Application 100.(5)	B. Tache Registration 110.(5)								
		1								
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)								
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC									
1	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00								
!	Suite 1404	Enclosed								
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account number <u>501874</u>								
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9.	Statement and signature.									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	~-									
	Bruce H. Troxell	12/12/2005 LHUELLER 80000025-5015742001295665								
	Name of Person Signing Signar Registration No.26,592	1 FC:8821 46.88 DA Date								
	-	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								

BHT/mbh

ASSIGNMENT

For v	alue received, I (We),	CHIU, Yi-W	CHIU, Yi-Wei and CHIEN, Cheng-I						
residing at	7F, No. 500, Juikuang R	d., Neihu, Taip	ei, Taiwan, I	R.O.C					
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to	COMPAL E	LECTRONIC	CS, INC	7.				
a corporatio	n existing under the Laws	of the State of	Taiw	an R.O.	C.			·	
located at	No. 581, Juikuang Rd., I	Neihu, Taipei,	Гаіwan, R.O.	C.					
	essors, assigns, and legal es of America, in and to ce METHOD FOR PRE	rtain inventions	relating to:	_					; the
may be gran	an application for Letters nted therefor, and all divis	ions, reissues,	continuations	and ex	ctensions	thereof, and	d authoriz	ze and reques	st the
respecting s	gree that I (we) will consaid improvements and to and reissue applications, notes, assigns, and nominees,	estify in any l nake all rightfu	egal proceed	dings, s generall	sign all l y do ever	awful pape ything poss	rs, execusible to a	ate all division	onal, oany,
		Executed this	28	3	day of	October	31	2005	
		Assignor	Chia,	Yiw Vei	lec				
		Assignor	CHIEN, Ch						
		Assignor							

RECORDED: 12/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 017294 FRAME: 0855